for all benefits as they become payable. The State of Florida contributions are recorded as 
revenues and expenditures in the City of Homestead’s General Fund. Members of the Plan 
are required to contribute 7.65% of their base salary and overtime of up to two hundred fifty-
four (254) hours. The Agency has two employees participating in the Plan. As such, the 
Agency has presented their proportionate share of the City’s Net Pension Liability as of 
September 30, 2023. 

NOTE 7 – POLICE OFFICERS’ RETIREMENT PLAN (PORP) (CONTINUED)